CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference	FOI 000311
Date	26 July 2016

Consultancy and Interim Management Expenditure

Request:

Please can I get the following information?

1. What is the consultancy expenditure across all council directorates for the period April 2015 to April 2016? Please can you provide this information by total spend and directorate spend?

Actual	Directorate(T)
1,369,148.31	Corporate
64,140.00	Housing Revenue Account
546,672.20	People
204,327.80	Place
2,184,288.31	

2. What is the interim management expenditure across all council directorates for the period April 2015 to April 2016? Please can you provide this information by total spend and directorate spend?

We do not hold 'Interim Management' spend separately but the figure for all Agency staff Spend for 15-16 is £12,045,500.